E358903 E358956
LED MAGIC TUBE
Works with or without a ballast
The LED Magic Tube serves as a special energy efficient replacement for all traditional
fluorescent T8 lamps. Designed to operate on all existing rapid-start, instant-start, pro-
grammed-start, and emergency fixture ballasts... or simply no ballast at all.
FEATURES COMMON TECHNICAL DATA
CERTIFICATIONSDIMENSIONS

Ballast
Factor
(1.10)
Low
Ballast
Factor
(0.78)
Norm
Ballast
Factor
(0.88)
High
Ballast
Factor
(1.110)
ZY-T8-10W600 BIXX 24” 3500K-5000K 10W 1400 30pcs/CTN 11.5 12.5 13.5 1437 1550 1680
ZY-T8-15W600 BIXX 24” 3500K-5000K 15W 2100 30pcs/CTN 16.5 17.5 20.5 2069 2180 2560
ZY-T8-12W900 BIXX 36” 3500K-5000K 12W 1680 30pcs/CTN 13.5 16.5 17.5 1680 2069 2180
ZY-T8-15W900 BIXX 36” 3500K-5000K 15W 2100 30pcs/CTN 16.5 17.5 20.5 2069 2180 2560
ZY-T8-12W1200 BIXX 48” 3500K-5000K 12W 1680 30pcs/CTN 13.5 16.5 17.5 1680 2069 2180
ZY-T8-15W1200 BIXX 48” 3500K-5000K 15W 2100 30pcs/CTN 16.5 17.5 20.5 2069 2180 2560
ZY-T8-18W1200 BIXX 48” 3500K-5000K 18W 2520 30pcs/CTN 19.5 21.5 22.5 2430 2680 2810
ZY-T8-20W1200 BIXX 48” 3500K-5000K 20W 2700 30pcs/CTN 21.5 22.5 23.5 2687 2805 2935
4505 Peachtree Industrial Blvd  |  Suite D  |  Berkeley Lake, GA 30092
678-608-2751  |  INFO@getJL.com  |  www.getJL.com
© 2022JL Lighting. All Rights Reserved
(B)